

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G77]

PORT MORESBY, TUESDAY, 7th FEBRUARY

[2017

Land Disputes Settlement Act (Chapter No.45)

APPOINTMENT OF PROVINCIAL LAND DISPUTES SETTLEMENT COMMITTEE

I, EDWARD KUPO, Chairman of Southern Highlands Provincial Land Disputes Committee by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 5 of Land Disputes Settlement Act (Chapter No.45) and all other powers enabling me, hereby appoint each person specified in Column 2 of the Schedule to be the members of the Provincial Land Disputes Committee, and in column 1 set opposite the name of the Province.

SCHEDULE

SOUTHERN HIGHLANDS PROVINCIAL LAND DISPUTES COMMITTEE

Column 1 Province		Column 2 Committee Members
SOUTHERN HIGHLANDS	- - -	Zee Supiri (Committee Member), 11 tribo. Zer Ce Mantee.
	_	Rev. Hun Moris (Committee Member), Bishop- United Church Of SHP.

Dated this 15th of November, 2015.

E. KUPO,

Chairman—Southern Highlands Provincial Land Disputes Committee.

Printed and Published by C. Lenturut, Government Printer, Port Moresby.—077.